0	COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER		
HN Mc	Petitioner (Landle	nd) NOTICE OF PETITION	
6 LAKE	L. SASSOWER AND ELENA SASSOWER., Against E STREET, APARIMENT 2C	PETITION TO RECOVER REAL PROPERTY HOLDOVER	
HITE P	PLAINS, NEW YORK 10603 Respondent (Tena		
of	To The Respondent(s) above named and described in possession of the thereof:	premises hereinafter described of claiming possession	
State	TAKE NOTICE that a hearing on the following petition to recover possession	on of said premises will be held on the $14 ext{th}$ day	
person in the military service of the United States or the States of the hearing, in order to protect your rights.	of December 19788 at 9:00 o'clock in 279 Hamilton Avenue, White Plains, NY 10601. TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that in accordance with Sec. 743, RPAPL, den and that answer be served upon the attorney for the landlord three days prior	the fore noon before the above named court at nand is hereby made for compliance with said section or to return date.	
ited Stat ghts.	TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that demand is made in the petition herein for possession of the premises, for rent due of \$ and for reasonal hour plus costs and disbursements.	or judgment against you, the Respondent Tenant for ble attorneys fees in the amount of \$160.00 per	
upon a person in the military service of the United court at the hearing, in order to protect your rights	TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that if you fail to interpose and establish any defense that you may have to the allegations of the petition, you may be precluded from asserting such defense or the claim on which it is based in any other proceeding or action.		
otec	DATE: December 5, 1988 Attorney	for Petitioner:	
servi o pr		Stephen J/Lehrman, 199 Main St. White Plains, N.Y. 10601	
arv Jer t	PETITION		
n or	The petition of John McFadden	respectfully shows that:	
he r 8, ir	1. Petitioner is the owner and landlord of the premises. 2. Respondent Doris L. Sassower and Elena Sassower	,	
in t arin	onth to month rental agreement		
son he	nt and the landlord, wherein respondent promised to		
per	pay to landlord as rent \$ each month in advance on the 1st 3. Respondents are now in possession of said premises and said premises com		
upon a court at	4. The term for which said premises were rented by the respondent tenant expired on $11-30-88$ pursuant to the notice of termination, a copy of which is annexed hereto, and which was served on tenant on $10-17-88$ The facts on which this proceeding are based are set forth in the annexed notice.		
	XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	CARACTERICA	
lf you are dependent New York, advise the	7. The respondents continue in possession of the premises without permi expiration of said term.	ission of the landlord, or of the petitioner after the	
rk d	8. The property herein sought to be recovered is the residence of the tenant 9. Petitioner requests reasonable attorney fees of \$160.00 per hour		
If y Nev	11. The premises being known as 16 Lake Street, Apt	2. 2C, White Plains, NY 10603.	
	Petitioner requests: a final judgment awarding possession of the premises to		
AA	remove the respondents from possession of the premises, a judgment for rent in arrears drainst respondent tenant for \$ with interest from 19		
TENANT	hour plus costs and disbursements.	eys fees, in the amount of \$160.00 per	
r TO	DATED: December 5, 1988 Petitioner	The name signed must be printed beneath	
ANA	STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	JOHN MCFADDEN	
JOHN McFADDEN the foregoing petition and has read said petition and that the contents of said petition by said petitioner subscribed are true to the kn			
MPO	deponent. XMX/MAXWAX/MXX/AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	B Society by maid Prototom sees with in the personal American of	
ACTOR SIMPORTANT TO BASE SHIPT AND			
ARE Device	Sworn to before me on December 5, 1986	The name surned must be printed beneath JOHN MCFADDEN	
ABLANAN te of New York VEG20	NOTARY DIRETC Qualified in Vicance User County	JOTIN WEFALDEN n J. Lehrman, 199 Main St., White Plaine, N.Y. 10601	
forts	Term Expires	G	

TO: Doris L. Sassower and Elena Sassower 16 Lake Street, Apartment 2-C White Plains, New York 10603

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned landlord does hereby elect to in accordance with Section 232B of Real Property Law of the State of New York, and does terminate your tenancy as of November 30th, 1988 and the tenancy of all those claiming under you with respect to those certain premises described as follows:

> 16 Lake Street, Apartment 2-C White Plains, New York 10603

YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED that you are required to remove from the said premises on or before November 30th, 1988.

UPON YOUR FAILURE TO VACATE said premises, the undersigned landlord will commence summary proceedings to remove you therefrom.

TOH McFADD

Dated: White Plains, NY October 12, 1988

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER) SS.:	AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
MARVIN POTASH	, being duly sworn, deposes and
says: That deponent is not a party to this proceeding, is over 18 yes NEW YORK STATE	ars of age and resides at
T 1011	, New York. Deponent further says
that on the K 17th day of October , 197x88, White Plains, N.Y. Apt. 20	$at = \frac{16}{8} \pm 45 \text{A} \cdot \text{m}$. He did serve the
within notice of pernanana and a borrs L. Sassowe	er and Elena Sassower
Termination	, in the following manner:
() – By personally delivering to and leaving with the responde	nt, in hand, at the address above given.
) - By gaining admittance to said property and delivering to :	and leaving a copy thereof personally with
cretion, who was willing to receive same and who resided	was employed at said property.
(XXX) — By affixing a copy whereof upon a conspicious part, to will deponent was unable to gain admittance thereat or to fine willing to receive same.	t = the entrance door of said property,
$(xx)^{x}$ - And within 1 day thereafter, on the18th	day of October , 1988
by mailing a copy thereof enclosed in a postpaid properly property sought to be recovered which is respondent's res	addressed wrapper to respondent at the sidence according to respondent's principal x
pfixxxx principal place of business, by Registered-Certifi XXX — Which is individual respondent's last — residence address	
) = W HAFF & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &	
the state by depositing the same in $-a$ post office $-office$	cial depository under the exclusive care
and custody of the United States Postal Service within the $)$ – A description of the person served with the process listed	
	Weight: Height:
Hair: Other:	
deponent attempted service on 10/14/88	m AT
at 6:15 P.M. Sworn to before me. mis	MARVIN
<u>18th</u> day of <u>October</u> , 19 <u>88</u>	F V
June faile	
HONEY PUBLIC, State of New Public	
Honey Public, State of New East No. 3141580 Qualified in Kings County	
Convenientate Expires Manuals 3.0. ENT	
titioner titioner andlord andl	or of hit hit
	n favor of Landlord Landlord reason of veder that and all by gward by gward by gward by fward by fward
	The set of
CCENTIFIED MAIL COVERAGE PROVIDED ERVANDED FEVERSE) FEVERSE) FORE	
PAGE PROVIDE AGE PROVIDE IN HAIL PACE A PACE A PA	
A A Ka S A Ka S C A A	e Ky
ACOde ANCE COME	d Fees
Der For Nor Fo	Fee Peivery F
RECEIPT RECEIPT Nor	Polage Berrie Fee Berrie Fee Return Receipt st Return Receipt st Date, and Address Date, and Address TOTAL Postage a Postmark or Date
RECENT to Sent to Sent to Sent to Sent to Sent to Sent to Street and Street a	Postinic Control Posting
	S861 June, 0086 n

B H B

4 8 J

770

٩